1585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Gas Inserts
 Franklin Clean Face ................................... 2
 Renegade .................................................. 4
Gas Fireplaces
 Madison Deluxe ........................................ 6
 Madison CF Deluxe ................................... 8
 Madison Premium .................................. 10

2 www.empiredistributing.netAmerican Hearth not available in all territories.
Franklin Clean Face
Direct Vent Gas Insert
CODE	22/45
Item No Unit Retail
DVC20IN31N Franklin	DVC20,	Small	Clean	Face	Insert,	NG 	$2,379
DVC20IN31P Franklin	DVC20,	Small	Clean	Face	Insert,	LP $2,379
DVC26IN31N Franklin	DVC26,	Medium	Clean	Face	Insert,	NG 	$2,519
DVC26IN31P Franklin	DVC26,	Medium	Clean	Face	Insert,	LP 	$2,519
DVC28IN31N Franklin	DVC28,	Large	Clean	Face	Insert,	NG  $2,809
DVC28IN31P Franklin	DVC28,	Large	Clean	Face	Insert,	LP  $2,809
Gas Insert Body
Includes	Slope	Glaze	Burner	with	Millivolt	Standing	Pilot,	Logs,	Automatic	Variable	Speed	Blower,	Ceramic	Glass	and	Barrier	Screen.
Select one Insert Body and a 1 Piece or 3 Piece Surround to make a complete Insert.
Item No Type Finish Dimensions Retail
DS2063BL 20 Std. Black 34”W	x	23	¼”H	x	1”D $204
DS2066BL 20 Std. Black 40”W	x	23	¼”H	x	1”D $224
DS2096BL 20 Std. Black 40”W	x	26	¼”H	x	1”D $239
DS2063BZ* 20 Std. Bronze	 34”W	x	23	¼”H	x	1”D $214
DS2066BZ* 20 Std. Bronze 40”W	x	23	¼”H	x	1”D $234
DS2096BZ* 20 Std. Bronze 40”W	x	26	¼”H	x	1”D $249
DS2063DBL 20 Deep Black 34”W	x	23	¼”H	x	2.2”D $224
DS2066DBL 20 Deep Black 40”W	x	23	¼”H	x	2.2”D $239
DS2096DBL 20 Deep Black 40”W	x	26	¼”H	x	2.2”D $259
DS2063DBZ* 20 Deep Bronze 34”W	x	23	¼”H	x	2.2”D $249
DS2066DBZ* 20 Deep Bronze 40”W	x	23	¼”H	x	2.2”D $259
SH1BL* 20 Shroud Black Oversize,	3-Piece* $209
DS2663BL 26 Std. Black 37”W	x	26	¼”H	x	1”D $219
DS2666BL 26 Std. Black 43”W	x	26	¼”H	x	1”D $234
DS2696BL 26 Std. Black 43”W	x	29	¼”H	x	1”D $244
DS2663BZ 26 Std. Bronze 37”W	x	26	¼”H	x	1”D $234
DS2666BZ 26 Std. Bronze 43”W	x	26	¼”H	x	1”D $244
DS2696BZ 26 Std. Bronze 43”W	x	29	¼”H	x	1”D $259
SH1BL* 26 Shroud Black Oversized,	3	Piece* $209
DS2863BL 28 Std. Black 40”W	x	28	¼”H	x	1”D) $234
DS2866BL 28 Std. Black 46”W	x	28	¼”H	x	1”D $234
DS2896BL 28 Std. Black 46”W	x	31	¼”H	x	1”D $254
DS2863BZ 28 Std. Bronze 40”W	x	28	¼”H	x	1”D $244
DS2866BZ 28 Std. Bronze 46”W	x	28	¼”H	x	1”D $254
DS2896BZ 28 Std. Bronze 46”W	x	31	¼”H	x	1”D $269
SH1BL* 28 Shroud Black Oversized,	3	Piece* $209
Surround - 1 Piece   (Required)
Item No Finish Description Retail

(requires SAK28 Adaptor)
(45	⅞”	x	31	⅞”H) 	$534
SAK28 28 Surround Adaptor Kit  $119
Surround - 3 Piece Cast Iron   (Required)
*Special Order
Max/Min	BTU	Input Efficiency Air	Inlet\Exhaust	Size Gas Line Min. Opening Dimensions Remote
Franklin, Small 20,500/14,500 77% 3”/3” Right 28	1/4”W	x	18	1/2”H	x	14	7/8”D** Optional
Franklin, Medium 26,000/17,000 77% 3”/3” Right 31	1/4”W	x	21	1/2”H	x	16	5/8”D Optional
Franklin, Large 28,500/18,500 77% 3”/3” Right 34	1/4”W	x	23	1/2”H	x	16	5/8”D Optional
**1”	deep	surround	requires	14	⅞”D
		2	¼”	deep	surround	requires	13	⅝”D
*Shroud	-	covers		48”W	x	36”H	opening,	requires	1	pc	surround
Custom Surrounds Available - Call for information
3585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Item No Description Finish Retail
DVF20HBL 20 Lancaster Front Black $339
DFD20DBL 20 Transom Doors Black $409
DFD20HBL 20 Horizon	Front Black $409
DVF20HBZ* 20 Lancaster Front Bronze $359
DVF26HBL 26 Lancaster Front Black $359
DFD26DBL 26 Transom Doors Black $454
DFD26HBL 26 Horizon	Front Black $454
DVF26HBZ 26 Lancaster Front Bronze $379
DVF28HBL 28 Lancaster Front Black $389
DFD28DBL 28 Transom Doors Black $484
DFD28HBL 28 Horizon	Front Black $484
DVF28HBZ 28 Lancaster Front Bronze $389
Decorative Fronts  (Optional)
(Requires 1 Piece Surround)
Item No Description Retail
DVP20DF 20 Traditional	Brick $194
DVP20SH 20 Herringbone	Brick $179
DVP20BW 20 Washed	Brick $219
DVP20KR 20 Black Porcelain $254
DVP26DF 26 Traditional	Brick $204
DVP26SH 26 Herringbone	Brick $189
DVP26BW 26 Washed	Brick $224
DVP26KR 26 Black Porcelain $314
DVP28DF 28 Traditional	Brick $214
DVP28SH 28 Herringbone	Brick $199
DVP28BW 28 Washed	Brick $234
DVP28KR 28 Black Porcelain $369
Liners   (Optional)
Item No Description Retail
TMV Wall	Thermostat $42
Options See page 34 for complete line of Remote Controls

(Front	and	Inset	Sold	Separately)
Forged	Iron	Front	w/	Arched	Inset
(Front	and	Inset	Sold	Separately)
Whitewashed	Herringbone
5585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Item No Description Retail
DVCT30CBN95N Renegade	DVCT30,	Insert	-	NG $3,959
DVCT30CBN95P Renegade	DVCT30,	Insert	-	LP $3,959
DVCT35CBN95N Renegade	DVCT35,	Insert	-	NG $4,369
DVCT35CBN95P Renegade	DVCT35,	Insert	-	LP $4,369
Gas Insert Body
Includes	TruFlame	Technology,	Automatic	Variable	Speed	Blower,	Lights,	Ceramic	Glass,	Barrier	Screen	and	Multi-Function
Thermostat Remote Control.
Select one Insert Body, Log Set, Liner and Surround to make a complete Insert.
Item No Unit Description Retail
LS30DINF 30 Driftwood $359
LS30TINF 30 Traditional	Charred $329
LS35DINF 35 Driftwood $369
LS35TINF 35 Traditional	Charred $339
Log Set   (Required)
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP30CPKR 30 Black	Ceramic	Glass	Walls	(Ceiling	&	Floor	Matte	Black) $454
DVP30CPTB 30 Cottage	Brick $269
DVP30CPWH 30 Herringbone	Brick,	Whitewashed $294
DVP30CPTS 30 Traditional	Stone $289
DVP35CPKR 35 Black	Ceramic	Glass	Walls	(Ceiling	&	Floor	Matte	Black) $629
DVP35CPTB 35 Cottage	Brick $279
DVP35CPWH 35 Herringbone	Brick,	Whitewashed $304
DVP35CPTS 35 Traditional	Stone $299
Liner   (Required)
Item No Unit Type Finish Description Retail
DS30631BL 30 Standard Matte	Black 36"W	x	24"H	x	1"D $279
DS30961BL 30 Standard Matte	Black 40"W	x	27"H	x	1"D $289
DS301071BL 30 Standard Matte	Black 42"W	x	29"H	x	1"D $299
DS301271BL 30 Standard Matte	Black 44"W	x	31"H	x	1"D $309
DS3063BL 30 Flush Matte	Black 36"W	x	24"H $299
DS30107BL 30 Flush Matte	Black 42”W	x	29”H $309
SH1BL* 30 Shroud Black Oversized	48”W	x	36”H $209
DS35631BL 35 Standard Matte	Black 40"W	x	29"H	x	1"D $309
DS35961BL 35 Standard Matte	Black 44"W	x	31"H	x	1"D $319
DS351071BL 35 Standard Matte	Black 48"W	x	33"H	x	1"D $339
DS351271BL 35 Standard Matte	Black 52"W	x	36"H	x	1"D $354
DS3563BL 35 Flush Matte	Black 40"W	x	29"H $339
DS35107BL 35 Flush Matte	Black 48"W	x	33"H $354
SH1BL* 35 Shroud Black Oversized	48”W	x	36”H $209
Surrounds, 1-Piece  (Required)
Item No Unit Description Retail
DFF30FPD 30 Front,	Forged	Iron	Distress	Pewter	 $1,299
DFF30RPD 30 Inset,	Forged	Iron	Distress	Pewter	-	Arch			(Requires	Front,	DFF30FPD) $409
DFF30CPD 30 Inset,	Forged	Iron	Distress	Pewter	-	Rectangle			(Requires	Front,	DFF30FPD) $379
DFF35FPD 35 Front,	Forged	Iron	Distress	Pewter	 $1,409
DFF35RPD 35 Inset,	Forged	Iron	Distress	Pewter	-	Arch			(Requires	Front,	DFF35FPD) $419
DFF35CPD 35 Inset,	Forged	Iron	Distress	Pewter	-	Rectangle			(Requires	Front,	DFF35FPD) $374
Decorative Fronts (Optional)
Renegade
Direct Vent Gas Insert
CODE	22/45

Herringbone	Liner Black Porcelain Liner
Arch Louvers
Mission Louvers
Venting
Max/Min	BTU	Input Burner Glass Type Glass	Size Framing Dimensions Venting Top or Rear Vent Log Set
Madison	32 18,000/14,000 Contour	Tube	 Tempered 27	½”W	x	20”H 34	⅜”W	x	35	¾”H	x	16	⅜”D 4”	x	6	⅝” Both 5	piece
Madison	36 20,000/14,000 Contour	Tube Tempered 30	½”W	x	20”H 37	⅜”W	x	35	3/4”H	x	16	⅜”D 4”	x	6	⅝” Both 5	piece
Madison 42 25,000/18,000 Contour	Tube Tempered 36	½”W	x	22”H 43	⅜”W	x	37	¾”H	x	16	⅜”D 4”	x	6	⅝” Both 7	piece
See page 35 for image of Vent Kits
CODE	22/45
7585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Select one Body and Barrier Screen to make a complete Fireplace.
Item No Description Retail
DVD32FP30N Madison	DVD32,	Deluxe	Fireplace,	NG		 $1,509
DVD32FP30P Madison	DVD32,	Deluxe	Fireplace,	LP		 $1,509
DVFB32SBL 32	Barrier	Screen			(Required) $199
DVD36FP30N Madison	DVD36,	Deluxe	Fireplace,	NG $1,579
DVD36FP30P Madison	DVD36,	Deluxe	Fireplace,	LP $1,579
DVFB36SBL 36	Barrier	Screen			(Required) $209
DVD42FP30N Madison DVD42, Deluxe Fireplace, NG $1,899
DVD42FP30P Madison DVD42, Deluxe Fireplace, LP $1,899
DVFB42TBL 42 Barrier Screen  (Required) $219
Gas Fireplace Body
Includes	Contour	Tube	Millivolt	Burner	with	ON/OFF	Switch,	Tempered	Glass,	Louvers	and	Log	set.		Requires	Barrier	Screen.
Liners  (Optional)
Item No Unit Description Retail

*	Field	Convertible	LP	is	only	allowed	Top	Vent									**5”x8”	Standard,	DV	Adapter	to	4”x6	⅝”	Top	Vent	Only
Blower,	Variable	Speed
Ember	Kit
Herringbone	Brick Aged Brick Black PorcelainStacked Fieldstone
11585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Item No Description Retail
DVP36FP30N Madison	DVP36,	Premium	Fireplace,	NG $2,039
DVP36FP30P Madison	DVP36,	Premium	Fireplace,	LP $2,039
DVFB36TBL Barrier Screen   (Required) $209
DVP42FP30N Madison DVP42, Premium Fireplace, NG $2,179
DVP42FP30P Madison DVP42, Premium Fireplace, LP  $2,179
DVFB42TBL Barrier Screen   (Required) $219
Gas Fireplace Body
Includes	Slope	Glaze	Millivolt	Burner	with	ON/OFF	Switch,	Tempered	Glass,	Louvers	and	4-Piece	Log	set.		Requires	Barrier	Screen.
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36D2A 36 Aged Brick $249
DVP36D2H 36 Herringbone	Brick $279
DVP36DK 36 Stacked Fieldstone $269
DVP36KR 36 Black Porcelain $404
DVP3DA 42 Aged Brick $249
DVP3DH 42 Herringbone	Brick $249
DVP42DK 42 Stacked Fieldstone $279
DVP42KR 42 Black Porcelain $434
Liners  (Optional)
Select one Body and Barrier Screen to make a complete Fireplace.
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember	Kit		(includes	6	burnt	log	pieces,	white	ash	&	lava	rock) $84

ALS3236FF 32/36 Ceramic	Fiber	8-piece	Log	Set $229
ALS42FF 42 Ceramic	Fiber	8-piece	Log	Set	 $249
Log Set  (Required)
Select one Body and Log Set to make a complete Fireplace.
Item No Description Retail
EK1 Ember	Kit		(includes	6	burnt	log	pieces,	white	ash	&	lava	rock) $84
PE20 Platinum	Embers $29
FBB10 Blower,	Variable	Speed	with	Temperature	Switch $249
LK6 Light Kit 120V  (Top	down.		Includes	rheostat.) $259
TMV Wall	Thermostat $42
Options   See page 34 for complete line of remote controls
Item No Description
DuraVent Approved	with	DuraVent	4”	x	6	5/8”	hard	DV	Pipe.		See	Gas	Vent	Section	of	this	catalog.
Venting   See page 35 for image of Vent Kits
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP32FAB 32 Aged Brick $304
DVP32FCB 32 Cottage	Brick $279
DVP32NKR 32 Black Porcelain $399
DVP36FAB 36 Aged Brick $314
DVP36FCB 36 Cottage	Brick $289
DVP36NKR 36 Black Porcelain $409
DVP42FAB 42 Aged Brick $359
DVP42FCB 42 Cottage	Brick $329
DVP42NKR 42 Black Porcelain $454
Liners (Optional)
CODE	22/45
Madison Clean Face Premium
Traditional DV Gas Fireplace

Madison	Luxury	CF	36 37,000/26,000 IPI Ceramic 33”W	x	24	1/8”H 42	3/8”W	x	42	5/16”H	x	21	1/2”D 5”	x	8” Top 9 piece
Madison Luxury CF 42 40,000/27,000 IPI Ceramic 37”W	x	24	1/8”H 	46	3/8”W	x	42	5/16”H	x	21	1/2”D 5”	x	8” Top 9 piece
Cottage	Brick Traditional	Stone	 Black Porcelain
Forged	Iron	Doors Andirons
17585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Item No Description Retail
ADVCX36FP91N Madison	ADVCX36,	Luxury	Clean	Face	Fireplace	IPI,	NG $4,409
ADVCX36FP91P Madison	ADVCX36,	Luxury	Clean	Face	Fireplace	IPI,	LP $4,409
ADVCX42FP91N Madison	ADVCX42,	Luxury	Clean	Face	Fireplace	IPI,	NG $4,679
ADVCX42FP91P Madison	ADVCX42,	Luxury	Clean	Face	Fireplace	IPI,	LP $4,679
Gas Fireplace Body
Includes	Intermittent	Pilot	Pan	Burner	with	Expanded	Ember	Bed,	Multi-Function	Remote	Control	(Controls	Flame,	Accent
Light	&	Blower)	9-Piece	Log	Set,	Blower,	Upper	Lights,	Cottage	Brick	Fireplace	Floor,	and	Barrier	Screen.
Select one Body to make a complete Fireplace.
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36XCB 36 Cottage	Brick $344
DVP36XTS 36 Traditional	Stone $374
DVP36XKR 36 Black Porcelain $454
DVF36XKR 36 Floor, Black Porcelain $274
DVP42XCB 42 Cottage	Brick $369
DVP42XTS 42 Traditional	Stone $404
DVP42XKR 42 Black Porcelain $464
DVF42XKR 42 Floor, Black Porcelain $274
Liners (Optional)
Item No Unit Description Retail
DDF36CPD* 36 36	Doors	&	Frame,	Forged	Iron	Distress	Pewter $2,209
DDF42CPD* 42 42	Doors	&	Frame,	Forged	Iron	Distress	Pewter $2,289

EK1 Ember	Kit			(includes	6	burnt	log	pieces,	white	ash	&	lava	rock) $84
FBB14 Blower,	Variable	Speed	with	Temperature	Switch $332
LK7 Light Kit 120V   (Top	down.		Includes	rheostat.) $259
RVKN Remote	Kit,	Variable	Flame	Height,	NG $324
RVKP Remote	Kit,	Variable	Flame	Height,	LP $324
TMV Wall	Thermostat $42
35398 Conversion Kit, NG to LP $69
Options
Item No Description Retail
DuraVent Approved	with	DuraVent	5”	x	8”	DV	Pipe.		See	Gas	Vent	Section	of	this	catalog.
DVVK5F DV	Flexible	Vinyl	Siding	Vent	Kit,	5”x8”
(Includes:	Cap,	Wall	Thimble,	4ft	of	5x8	Flex	Venting,	and	Spacing	Gear	Clamps)
$454
Venting  See page 35 for image of Vent Kits
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36PFLKR 36 Fluted Black $259
DVP36PKR 36 Black Porcelain $284
DVP36PRB 36 Rustic	Brick	with	Soldier	Course $284
Liners  (Optional	-	Order	1	for	Peninsula,	Order	2	for	See-Through)
20 www.empiredistributing.netAmerican Hearth not available in all territories.
Renegade
DV Gas Fireplace

CODE	22/45
Birch Forest	Timber
21585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Cottage	Brick
Traditional	Stone
Black Porcelain
Beveled Frame
Brushed Nickel
Forged	Iron	Front	w/	Arched
Inset	(Front and Inset Sold
Separately)
Forged	Iron	Front	w/	Rectangle
Inset	(Front and Inset Sold
Separately)
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36CPKR 36 Black	Porcelain	Walls			(Ceiling	&	Floor	Matte	Black) $909
DVP36CPTB 36 Cottage	Brick				(Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $459
DVP36CPWH 36 Herringbone	Brick,	Whitewashed			(Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $469
DVP36CPTS 36 Traditional	Stone			(Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $479
DVP40PKR 40 Black	Porcelain	Walls			(Ceiling	&	Floor	Matte	Black) $969
DVP40PTB 40 Cottage	Brick				(Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $479
DVP40CPWH 40 Herringbone	Brick,	Whitewashed			(Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $499
DVP40PTS 40 Traditional	Stone			(Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $499
DVP50PKR* 50 Black	Porcelain	Walls			(Ceiling	&	Floor	Matte	Black) $1,199
DVP50PFB* 50 Cracked Red Fire Brick    (Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $709
DVP50CPWH* 50 Herringbone	Brick,	Whitewashed			(Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $709
DVP50PTS* 50 Traditional	Stone			(Walls,	Floor	&	Ceiling) $709
Liner  (Required)
Item No Unit Description Retail
DFF36FPD 36 Front,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter	 $1,269
DFF36RPD 36 			Inset,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter	-	Arch		(Requires	DFF36FPD) $479
DFF36CPD 36 			Inset,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter	-	Rectangle			(Requires	DFF36FPD) $459
DF362BLX* 36 Beveled	Frame,	1.5”	Textured	Black $1,039
DF362BZT* 36 Beveled	Frame,	1.5”	Oil-Rubbed	Bronze	Light $1,119
DF362CNB* 36 Beveled	Frame,	1.5”	Brushed	Nickel $1,119
DFF40FPD 40 Front,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter $1,379
DFF40RPD 40 			Inset,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter	-	Arch		(Requires DFF40FPD) $489
DFF40CPD 40 			Inset,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter	-	Rectangle		 (Requires DFF40FPD) $469
DF402BLX* 40 Beveled	Frame,	1.5”	Textured	Black $1,099
DF402BZT* 40 Beveled	Frame,	1.5”	Oil-Rubbed	Bronze	Light $1,179
DF402NB* 40 Beveled	Frame,	1.5”	Brushed	Nickel $1,179
DFF50FPD* 50 Front,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter $1,449
DFF50RPD* 50 			Inset,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter	-	Arch		(Requires	DFF50FPD) $599
DFF50CPD* 50 			Inset,	Forged	Iron,	Distress	Pewter	-	Rectangle			(Requires	DFF50FPD) $599
DF502BLX* 50 Beveled	Frame,	1.5”	Textured	Black $1,229
DF502BZT* 50 Beveled	Frame,	1.5”	Oil-Rubbed	Bronze	Light $1,489
Decorative Fronts, Insets & Frames  (Optional)
Item No Description Retail
FBB21 Blower,	Twin	with	Auto	Variable	Speed $399
DCA1ABL Andirons $359
HMGW36 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes	36”	Plenum	and	10’	Flex)		(Compatible	w/	DVCT36) $619
HMGW48 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes	48”	Plenum	and	10’	Flex)		(Compatible	w/	DVCT40) $669
HMFA External Forced Air Heat Management    (Requires	6”	Flex) $959
Options
*Special Order
Item No Unit Description Retail
LS36DINF 36 Driftwood,	Ceramic	Fiber $559
LS36TINF 36 Traditional	Charred,	Ceramic	Fiber $529
LS36CBB 36 Birch, Burncrete $684
LS40DINF 40 Driftwood,	Ceramic	Fiber $569
LS40TINF 40 Traditional	Charred,	Ceramic	Fiber $539
LS40CBB 40 Birch, Burncrete $789
LS50TINF* 50 Forest	Timber,	Ceramic	Fiber $929

Beveled Frame
Brushed Nickel
Beveled	Frame	(Corner	Shown)
Oil-Rubbed	Bronze	Light
23585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Renegade
DV See-Thru Gas Fireplace
Item No Description Retail
DVCT40CSP95N Renegade	DVCT40,	Clean	Face	See-Through	Fireplace	IPI,	NG	 $9,059
DVCT40CSP95P Renegade	DVCT40,	Clean	Face	See-Through	Fireplace	IPI,	LP $9,059
Gas Fireplace Body
Includes	TruFlame	Technology,	Ceramic	Glass,	Multi-Function	Remote	Control	(controls	front	and	rear	burner	with	6-step
flame	height,	Independent	Rear	Burner	On/Off	with	70%	Turn	Down,	Accent	Lighting	On/Off	with	6-step	dimming),
Barrier	Screen,	and	Non-Combustible	Board.
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP40PSKR 40 Black	Reflective	Walls			(Ceiling,	Matte	Black)		(set	of	2) $709
DVP40PSFB 40 Cracked Red Fire Brick    (Walls	&	Ceiling)		(set	of	2) $399
DVP40PSWH 40 Herringbone	Brick,	Whitewashed			(Walls	&	Ceiling)		(set	of	2) $409
DVP40PSTS 40 Traditional	Stone			(Walls	&	Ceiling)		(set	of	2) $389
Liner  (Required)
Select one Body, Log Set, and Liner to make a complete Fireplace.
Exterior installation requires Exterior Frame (DFED409SS).
Item No Unit Description Retail

Trim	Kits:	Matte	Black	or	Hammered	Pewter
&	3-Inch	Forged	Iron	Front
Decorative	Rocks Accent	Pebbles
Glass, Clear Frost Glass,	Copper	Reflective Glass,	Bronze	Reflective
Glass	Droplets,	Glacier	IceGlass, Blue ClearGlass, Black Polished
27585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.*Special Order
Item No Description Retail
DVLL36BP92N Boulevard	DVLL36,	Contemporary	Linear	Fireplace	IPI,	NG $4,579
DVLL36BP92P Boulevard	DVLL36,	Contemporary	Linear	Fireplace	IPI,	LP $4,579
DVLL48BP92N Boulevard	DVLL48,	Contemporary	Linear	Fireplace	IPI,	NG $4,919
DVLL48BP92P Boulevard	DVLL48,	Contemporary	Linear	Fireplace	IPI,	LP $4,919
Gas Fireplace Body
Includes:		Linear	Tube	Burner,	Multi-Function	Remote	(controls	burners,	optional	accent	lighting	&	optional	blower),	Matte	Black	Liner	(DVLL48
Only),	Ceramic	Glass,	and	Barrier	Screen		(Non-Combustible	Board	supplied	to	top	and	sides	of	unit.)
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP36LPKR 36 Black Porcelain $469
DVP36LPZ 36 Ridgeback,	Bronze $439
DVP48LKR 48 Black Porcelain $499
DVP48LPZ 48 Ridgeback,	Bronze $469
Liner  (Optional)
Select one Body, and Crushed Glass Media to make a complete Fireplace.
Item No Unit Type Finish Retail
DF36LBL 36 Trim	Kit,	Beveled,	1”		(Adjustable) Black $229
DF36LHP* 36 Trim	Kit,	Beveled,	1”		(Adjustable) Hammered	Pewter $229
DF48BL 48 Trim	Kit,	Beveled,	1”		(Adjustable) Black $249
DF48HP* 48 Trim	Kit,	Beveled,	1”		(Adjustable) Hammered	Pewter $249
DF482LBLX* 48 Frame,	Beveled,	1.5” Textured Black $1,099
DF482NB* 48 Frame,	Beveled,	1.5” Brushed Nickel $1,179
DF482LBZT* 48 Frame,	Beveled,	1.5” Oil-Rubbed	Bronze	Light $1,399
DFF48LBL* 48 Frame,	Forged	Iron,	3” Textured Black $1,289
DFF48FPD* 48 Frame,	Forged	Iron,	3” Brushed Nickel $1,369
DFF48LBZT* 48 Frame,	Forged	Iron,	3” Oil-Rubbed	Bronze	Light $1,369
Trim Kits & Frames  (Optional)
Crushed Glass Media   (Required)			DVLL36	requires	5	sq	ft	of	glass,	DVLL48	requires	6	sq	ft	of	glass.
Item No Unit Description Retail
LSM1THF 36/48 Rustic	Logs/Rocks	with	5	Stainless	Steel	Coils		(7	Logs	and	11	Rocks) $379

58DVA-06 DV	6”	Length $49.78
Venting  See page 35 for image of Vent Kits
Glass Droplets,
Glacier	Ice
CODE	22/45
29585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.*Special Order
Item No Description Retail
DVLL60BP90N Boulevard	DVLL60,	Contemporary	Linear	Fireplace	IPI,	NG $6,339
DVLL60BP90P Boulevard	DVLL60,	Contemporary	Linear	Fireplace	IPI,	LP $6,339
DVLL72BP90N Boulevard	DVLL72,	Contemporary	Linear	Fireplace	IPI,	NG $10,339
DVLL72BP90P Boulevard	DVLL72,	Contemporary	Linear	Fireplace	IPI,	LP $10,339
Gas Fireplace Body
Includes		Linear	Tube	Burner,	Multi-Function	Remote	(controls	burners,	optional	accent	lighting	&	optional	blower),	Ceramic	Glass,	Barrier	Screen,
Non-Combustible	Board	supplied	to	top	and	sides	of	unit,	and	Accent	light.
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP60LKR 60 Black Porcelain $529
DVP60LPZ 60 Ridgeback,	Bronze $499
DVP72LKR 72 Black Porcelain $1,049
DVP72LPZ 72 Ridgeback,	Bronze $579
Liner  (Required)
Select one Body, Liner and Crushed Glass Media to make a complete Fireplace.
Item No Unit Type Finish Retail
DF60BL 60 Trim	Kit,	Beveled,	1”		(Adjustable) Black $259
DF60HP* 60 Trim	Kit,	Beveled,	1”		(Adjustable) Hammered	Pewter $259
DF602LBLX* 60 Frame,	Beveled,	1.5” Textured Black $1,209
DF602NB* 60 Frame,	Beveled,	1.5” Brushed Nickel $1,329
DF602LBZT* 60 Frame,	Beveled,	1.5” Oil-Rubbed	Bronze	Light $1,559
DFF60LBL* 60 Frame,	Forged	Iron,	3” Textured Black $1,449
DFF60FPD* 60 Frame,	Forged	Iron,	3” Brushed Nickel $1,539
DFF60LBZT* 60 Frame,	Forged	Iron,	3” Oil-Rubbed	Bronze	Light $1,539
DF72BL 72 Trim	Kit,	Beveled,	1”		(Adjustable) Black $309
DF72HP* 72 Trim	Kit,	Beveled,	1”		(Adjustable) Hammered	Pewter $309
DFF72FPD* 72 Frame,	Forged	Iron,	3” Distressed	Pewter $1,669
Trim Kits & Frames (Optional)
Crushed Glass Media (Required)  DVLL60	requires	7	boxes,	DVLL72	requires	8	boxes
Item No Unit Description Retail
LSM1THF 60/72 Rustic	Logs/Rocks	with	5	Stainless	Steel	Coils		(7	Logs	and	11	Rocks) $379
LS72DC 72 Driftwood	Log	Set,	11-Piece $599
Log Set  (Optional)
Item No Description Retail
FBB20 Blower,	Twin	Automatic	Variable		(200 CFM) $379
HMGW60 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes	60”	Plenum	and	10’	Flex) $719
HMGW72 Gravity Heat Management   (Includes	72”	Plenum	and	10’	Flex) $769
HMFA External Forced Air Heat Management    (Requires	6”	Flex) $959
Options
60” & 72” Boulevard Linear
Contemporary DV Gas Fireplace

Glass,	Copper	Relective Glass,	Bronze	Reflective
Glass Droplets,
Glacier	Ice
31585-492-2780 American Hearth not available in all territories.
Boulevard Linear See Thru
Contemporary DV Gas Fireplace
Item No Description Retail
DVLL48SP90N Boulevard	DVLL48,	See-Through	Fireplace	IPI,	NG $7,999
DVLL48SP90P Boulevard	DVLL48,	See-Through	Fireplace	IPI,	LP $7,999
Gas Fireplace Body
Includes		Linear	Tube	Burner,	Multi-Function	Remote	(controls	burner,	and	white	LED	accent	lighting),	Ceramic	Glass,	Barrier	Screen,
Non-Combustible	Board	supplied	for	top.
Select one Body, Liner, and Crushed Glass Media to make a complete Fireplace.
Exterior installation requires Exterior Frame (DFED489SS).
Item No Unit Description Retail
DVP48SLKR 48 Black Porcelain $389
DVP48SLG 48 Ledgestone  (Ceramic	Fiber) $319
Liner   (Required)
Crushed Glass Media    (Required)   Requires 8 Boxes
Item No Unit Description Retail
LSM1THF 48 Rustic	Logs/Rocks	with	5	Stainless	Steel	Coils $379